# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number 11/526,739 listed in error previously recorded on Reel 023645 Frame 0884. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corporate Name Change.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RohMax Additives GmbH	09/21/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Evonik RohMax Additives GmbH	
Street Address:	Kirschenallee	
City:	Darmstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11111887

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: khudson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 351227US106CONT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 2

source=351227 cirrect#page1.tif source=351227 cirrect#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0035 OF \$40.00 111118

75 dO

501051538 R

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 12/14/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501039662

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RohMax Additives GmbH	09/21/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik RohMax Additives GmbH	
Street Address:	Kirschenallee	
City:	Darmstadt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11526739
Application Number:	12628388

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: khudson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 351227US106CONT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 1

source=RohMax Additives.pdf#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0036

# **Notarial Certification**

The civil Law notary confirms upon today's inspection of the electronic Commercial Register of the Darmstadt Local Court (Amtsgericht Darmstadt) that Evonik RohMax Additives GmbH having its registered office in Darmstadt is registered in the Commercial Register under registration number HRB 6487.

Further I herewith certify:

According to an inspection of the electronic Commercial Register of the Darmstadt Local Court (Amtsgericht Darmstadt) number HRB 6487 today, that the firm of the company has changed on September 21<sup>th</sup>, 2007 from RohMax Additives GmbH into Evonik RohMax Additives GmbH with registered seat in Darmstadt, Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt / Federal Republic of Germany.

Frankfurt am Main, 06th day of November 2007

Dr. Nikolaus Hensel Civil Law Notary



**RECORDED: 12/28/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0037